

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1626/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in CRLMC No.
7849/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

G.D.SHANBHAG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD INSPECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS and office
report)

Date: 09/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Ms. Beena Prakash states that
they will file Vakalatnama and appearance for
respondent No. 1 and 2.

Fresh notice to respondent No. 3 by registered post

A.D. List the matter on 31.7.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar