

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1626/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in CRLMC No.7849/2001, of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

G.D.SHANBHAG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD INSPECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file synopsis and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 26/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Dev Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.  
Ms. Yogamaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dismissed.

However, we direct the learned trial judge to complete the trial as expeditiously as possible, at any rate within six months time from today, as the matter is pending before the trial court from the last seven years.

..2/-

.2.

All contentions of both the parties are kept open to be agitated before the trial court.

| (Sarita Purohit)

| Court Master

| | (Vinod Kulvi)

| | Assistant Registrar